	10-09-		Anima de la companya
Final PTG-1985 (New, 0301) CMB: No. 0851-0027 (mp. \$/31/2002) TB) 445(no. 12) CD CD V	101860	#11(# 14#) (##)	U.S. Pellent and Trade
To the Honorable Commission			and original decomments or copy there
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(les):</li> <li>Steven A. Magri</li> </ol>	5-24-0	Marie Poli	mas of Ropfylla party(las)
Additional name(s) of conveying partyles	i) stached? 📭 Yes 🗀 No		I [i
3. Nature of conveyance:		7	
Assignment  Security Agreement	Merger Change of Name	Street Address	: 1405 River Stree
Execution Date: September	1- 2000	1	nill Sinte: MA Zip:
		Additional neme(s)	& addressips) ellached? 📮 Yes
4. Applications weaker to keep patern	4 %		
If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(a 5779294	)
5. Name and address of party to vice concerning document should be	whom correspondence		
Name: Peter Strozza		7. Yotal fee (37 CF	R 3.41)
Internal Address		Authorized t	o be charged to deposit accou
Street Address: 1405 Rive	er Street	8. Deposit account	number:
Chy: HaverhilState: MA	Zip: 01830	(Allerin Supplicition COS)	An and before the feet of or better an
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
7. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge emile e true copy of the original docu- Peter Strozza Name of Person Signing	ument.	Signature Jy	May 22, 20
	nitur of pages Including cover ocuments to be recorded with Commissioner of Palents & Yo Washington,	rugustrud wurus ohușt Indosp 1960marka, Bon Asalgemarka	documents:

PATENT REEL: 012043 FRAME: 0155

PTO/SB/41 (8.96)
Approved for use through 9/3/MOR CAMP MET ACC.

ASSIGNM	Patent and Trions are required to respond to a collection of information	Docket Number (option
Whereas, I, Stever	NA MAST of Nashua, N	New Hampshire
referred to as patentee, did	obtain a United States Patent for an impr	ovement in
mounting system	ms and method	
No. 5779194.	dated; and wi	hereas, I am now the sole
owner of said patent, and,		
Whereas, Peter S	trozza	
ofHaverhi	ll, Massachusetts	
hereinafter referred to as "a	assignee" whose post office address is	
1405 River S	treet	
City of Haverhi	11 , and State of Mas	ssachusetts
	e entire right, title and interest in the same	
is acknowledged, and othe	er good and valuable consideration, I, the	patentee, by these presents
do sell, assign and transfer Patent aforesaid; the sam behoof, and for his legal r	r unto said assignee the entire right, title and to be held and enjoyed by the said a representatives and assigns, to the full en	and interest in and to the said assignee for his own use and and of the term for which said
do sell, assign and transfer Patent aforesaid; the sam behoof, and for his legal r	r unto said assignee the entire right, title a ne to be held and enjoyed by the said a	and interest in and to the said assignee for his own use and and of the term for which said
do sell, assign and transfer Patent aforesaid; the sam behoof, and for his legal r	r unto said assignee the entire right, title and to be held and enjoyed by the said a representatives and assigns, to the full end and entirely as the same would have	und interest in and to the said assignee for his own use and ad of the term for which said we been held by me had this
do sell, assign and transfer Patent aforesaid; the same behoof, and for his legal to Patent is granted, as full assignment and sale not be	r unto said assignee the entire right, title and to be held and enjoyed by the said a representatives and assigns, to the full end and entirely as the same would have	und interest in and to the said assignee for his own use and ad of the term for which said we been held by me had this
do sell, assign and transfer Patent aforesaid; the same behoof, and for his legal r Patent is granted, as full assignment and sale not be Executed this	r unto said assignee the entire right, title and to be held and enjoyed by the said a representatives and assigns, to the full endy and entirely as the same would have made.	and interest in and to the said assignee for his own use and and of the term for which said we been held by me had this  2000  Der 100  Ven A. Mägri
do sell, assign and transfer  Patent aforesaid; the same behoof, and for his legal to the same patent is granted, as full assignment and sale not be executed this	r unto said assignee the entire right, title and to be held and enjoyed by the said a representatives and assigns, to the full end by and entirely as the same would have made.  6th day of Septemble Massachusetts  Ssection of Septemble Section of Section of Septemble Section of Secti	and interest in and to the said assignee for his own use and ad of the term for which said we been held by me had this  2000  Der , 1984  Ven A Magri (Signature)
do sell, assign and transfer  Patent aforesaid; the same behoof, and for his legal respectively. Patent is granted, as full assignment and sale not be executed this	r unto said assignee the entire right, title and to be held and enjoyed by the said a representatives and assigns, to the full end by and entirely as the same would have made.  6th day of Septemble Massachusetts  Ssection of Septemble Section of Section of Septemble Section of Secti	and interest in and to the said assignee for his own use and and of the term for which said we been held by me had this  2000  Der . 10x  Ven A. Magri (Signature)

comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

## **AGREEMENT**

NOW COMES UP-RIGHT MOUNT'S, INC., by its President, Treasurer, Secretary Steven A. Magri, and Steven A. Magri, individually and waives all notices as to timeliness and in consideration of \$10,000.00 paid to the said Steven A. Magri, the said Steven A. Magri transfers his 65 shares of UP-RIGHT MOUNT'S, INC. stock to Peter Strozza of 1405 River Street, Haverhill, Massachusetts.

In addition to the stock the said Steven A. Magri transfers and assigns his Patent known as Mounting System & Method, Patent #5779294 and any interest he has in the tooling (plastic injection dies) located at Precise Tool & Die, Inc. to Peter Strozza.

Paul Strozza waives any notice of said hearing and waives notice of the sale of said stock and assents to the said sale of stock to Peter Strozza.

Steven A. Magri hereby resigns as President, Treasurer, Secretary and Director of UP-RIGHT MOUNT'S, INC.

Steven A. Magri waives any claims against UP-RIGHT MOUNT'S, INC. for any compensation or repayment of any loans due Steven A. Magri.

DATED: September 6 , 2000

RECORDED: 05/24/2001

Steven A. Magri, as President

as Secretary of UP-RIGHT MOUNT'S, INC.

Steven A. Magri, individually

Paul Strozza

Peter Strozza